The "Dental/Vision R imbursement Program" Section of the Parties' contract 
includes the following language: 

Beginning each calendar yea on January 1 and ending the following December 
31, the College may reimburse ninety percent (90%) of the actual dental and/or 
vision charges paid by the e ployee not to exceed two thousand five hundred 
seventy-five dollars ($2,575.0 0) in total combined dental and vision benefit a year 
for full family. 

3. The Parties hereby agr ee to amend their contract by replacing the above-quoted 
language in Article 11, Section 5 with the following: 

Beginning each calendar yea on January 1 and ending the following December